FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	09-25	-1998	HEET		TMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						om and mademan omed
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	***************************************	1100121 11011 00111 00111				▼ ▼
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pate	10083	8963	_hed original de	ocuments or	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Fairchild Holding Corp.			Name: D-M-E Company			
			Internal Ad	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associatio	n				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			Street Address: 29111 Stephenson Hwy.			
☑ Corporation-State			City: Mad	ison Heights	State: MI_	ZIP: 48071
	wing narty(ies) attached?					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ¾☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Association			
3. Nature of Conveyan	C9.		☐ Limited	Partnership		
		erger hange of Name	€1 Corpora	ation-State		
		•				stic represetative designation
Execution Date: August 21, 1998			is attached: (Designations musi	t be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ ent from assign:	
Execution Date: Au	gust 21, 1998		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	d? 🗅 Yes 🗔 I	No
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s):					RECEIVED
A. Trademark Appl	lication No.(s)		B. Traden	nark Registration	1 <b>N</b> o.(s)	Publishing Division
				•	, ,	SEP 2 1 1998
		•		,256,692		40
	Α	dditional numbers at	tached? 🔾 Yes 🔯 N	No		16
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ber of application		1
Name: St	ephen H. Friskney					
Hame.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Patent Department	<u>-                                      </u>	☐ Enclos	ed		•
**************************************	A second		Di Authori	ized to be charge	ed to denos	sit account
			- 700101			docodin
Street Address: 4	701 Marburg Avenue	2	8. Deposit ac	count number:	M.	
				3-2025	O	
City: Cincinnati	State: OH	ZIP: 45209				
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by	deposit account)
Statement and signa     To the best of my kn     the original document	owledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and o	correct and any a	attached co	opy is a true copy of
Stephen H. Fr	iskney	Stolm	H. Frish	] _ <b></b>	•	3/17/00
Name of Person	<b>.</b> .	-	Signature	1	3	Date
			cover sheet, attachme			
	Mail documents to	be recorded with n	equired cover shee	t information to		

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT: OUITCLAIM



WHEREAS, Fairchild Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an office at **76** 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400, Dulles, Virginia 20166-7516, was the owner of the trademark TEMP-SURE and was the owner of the United States federal registration thereof, Registration No. 1,256,692, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 1983;

WHEREAS, D-M-E Company, a Delaware corporation, having an address at

29111 Stephenson Hwy, Madison Heights MI 48071 did acquire the said trademark and the registration thereof on January 26, 1996;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Fairchild Holding Corp. does hereby assign unto the said D-M-E Company, a Delaware corporation, all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademark TEMP-SURE, together with all right, title and interest it may have in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark and in and to the said federal registration thereof, Registration No. 1,256,692, nunc pro tunc as of January 26, 1996.

Fairchild Holding Corp.

Dated: August 4, 1998

By: Dena OLE. Willer, Vice President Donald E. Miller - Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0876

STATE OF VIRGINIA	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF LOUDOUN	)

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

On this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 1998 before me appeared Donald E. Miller, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President of Fairchild Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Mr. Miller acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of such corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/31/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0877